

Courtney P. Gaver

Attorney

100 Whetstone Place Suite 200 St. Augustine, FL 32086 Office: 904.473.1388 Fax: 904.473.1399 Email: cgaver@rtlaw.com

Practice Areas:

- Land Use, Zoning and Concurrency
- Real Estate
- Litigation and Dispute
 Resolution

Education:

Flagler College, B.A., 2009

Florida Coastal School of Law, J.D., *summa cum laude,* 2015

ROGERS TOWERS

Courtney Gaver is a member of the Rogers Towers' Government & Regulatory Department. She focuses her practice in the areas of land use, environmental and real estate law.

Previous Professional Experience

During law school, Ms. Gaver served as a judicial intern for the Honorable Timothy J. Corrigan in the United States District Court for the Middle District of Florida and the Honorable Daniel F. Wilensky in the Fourth Judicial Circuit.

Publications & Presentations

• Research Assistant, *The Impact of Marine Invasive Species on Endangered Species Protection Efforts in Changing Ocean Environment*, in CLIMATE CHANGE IMPACTS ON OCEAN AND COASTAL LAW, chapter 11 (Randall S. Abate ed. 2015).

Bar Association Memberships:

• The Florida Bar

Awards and Distinctions:

- Best Lawyers®: Ones to Watch (Litigation Real Estate), 2021, 2022
- Best Lawyers®: Ones to Watch (Land Use and Zoning Law), 2022
- Production Editor, Florida Coastal Law Review
- Florida Costal Law School, Pro Bono Honors
- Book awards for the highest grade in eight classes including Torts, Property, Legal Writing and Constitutional Law
- Best Staff Article, Florida Coastal Law Review
- Best Editor, *Florida Coastal Law Review*

Professional and Community Involvement:

- Big Sister, Big Brothers Big Sisters of St. Johns County, 2019 to Present
- Membership Director, St. Johns Association for Women Lawyers Board of Directors, 2019-2020
- Jacksonville Bar Association Young Lawyers Section Board of Governors, 2017-2019
- Chair, YLS Afternoon at the Courthouse, 2017 & 2018
- Steering Committee, Emerging Leaders United Way of St. Johns County, 2016-2017
- Associate Member, Chester Bedell Inn of Court, 2016-2017
- Member, St. Johns County Chamber of Commerce